ARE YOU AN ASPIRING BAKER? DO YOU ENJOY BAKING UP A TREAT FOR FRIENDS AND FAMILY? THEN WHY NOT ENTER THE "GREAT BINGHAM BAKE OFF" AND "MINI BINGHAM BUN OFF"!

The Bingham Belles WI will be hosting this event with categories available for all. You will need to bake your entry and bring it along on the morning of the Summer Fair (8th June 13) - you can enter more than one category. If you would like to enter please complete the entry form below. One entry form per person.

For further information or more entry forms:

e-mail: binghambelles@gmail.com. tel: 01949 875120

Town Council.

Closing Date: Monday 27th May 2013.					
NAME					
AGE (CHILDREN ONLY) TEL NO:					
ADDRESS:					
E-MAIL:					
PLEASE TICK ALL THE CATEGORIES YOU WISH TO ENTER:					
Children (under 10) − Buns ☐ Children (10-16) − Buns ☐					
Men: Sponge Cake ☐ Traybake ☐ Biscuits ☐					
Women: Sponge Cake ☐ Traybake ☐ Biscuits ☐					
Celebration Cake: A decorated cake with the theme of "Bingham"					
Business: - A decorated cake linked to the business					
Payment enclosed: 50p Children £1 Adults (payment per child/ Adult - not per category) Cheques made payable to Bingham Belles WI					
Please return it along with payment to: Bingham Belles, 3 Holme Road, Bingham. NG13 8DZ Once your entry form has been received, further information about what you need to do will be e-mailed or posted out to you.					
Please note this competition is not being run directly by Bingham					

Bingham Town **Council News**



MAY 2013

(ISSUE 187)

MAYOR'S CHARITY for 2012/2013

The Mayor Cllr. Mrs. T.Kerry has nominated LINCOLNSHIRE & NOTTINGHAMSHIRE AIR AMBULANCE - CHARITY NUMBER 1017501 as this year's Charity.



TOWN SUMMER FAIR 8TH JUNE 2013 10am - 5pm



Plans for this year's Town Fair are beginning to take shape so please make an entry in your diary so you do not miss the exciting events.

The Battle of Britain Flypast has been confirmed and a Dakota

will be undertaking the flypast but obviously this is weather permitting. In the event you would like to sponsor the Town Fair then please do not hesitate to contact the office. Look out for the "Great Bingham Bake Off" entry form on the back of this Town News. Please note this competition is not being organised directly by Bingham Town Council

UPDATING OF TOWN GUIDE 2014/2015

Calling all community groups/organisations/sports clubs etc. which appear in Bingham Town Guide. This is in the process of being updated therefore please ensure Bingham Town Council Office is notified of all current contact details including contact names, telephone numbers, email addresses, website addresses. It may be worthwhile waiting until after your annual general meetings to ensure information is as accurate as possible.

If you have noticed any inaccuracies in the Town Guide please do not hesitate to inform the office.

COMMUNITY GOVERNORS TO SERVE ON ROBERT MILES INFANTS SCHOOL'S GOVERNING BODY

There are 2 vacancies on the above School Governing Body. Are you interested in getting involved with the running of the school and decision making? The definition of community governor is wide and people from a business or professional background can be appointed as community governors. It's a rewarding role, and provides an opportunity to play a part in one of the most significant local organisations.

If so then please contact Nick Parker, Chair of Governors, via the school office - office@robertmiles-inf.notts.sch.uk or 01949 837422

NEW WEBSITE

Look out for Bingham Town Council's new website which is currently being constructed. You will be able to view agendas and minutes for Bingham Town Council meetings and find out what is happening in Bingham.

BINGHAM TOWN COUNCIL 2020 INITIATIVE

At the last Council meeting, Councillors agreed to re-start the Town Plan project that was put on hold for two years, due to delays in major strategic decisions by others. Bingham Town Council will play a major role in influencing and delivering specific community projects that can be achieved if Section 106 planning gain funds are available to the town within the next few years. The Bingham 2020 project will involve consulting residents on their wishes and priorities for the town and local neighbourhoods, which will assist Bingham Town Council and other local authorities in local community decision making. The working group will be chaired by the Town Mayor, currently Cllr. Mrs. T.Kerry.

LINEAR WALK

Special thanks to "Friends of Linear Walk" and Bingham Town Council Groundstaff for maintaining Linear Walk. This year both the Council and the 'Friends of the Linear Park' have spent time cleaning up the stretch from the Nottingham road up to the A52 tunnel and various people have commented on how pleasant it is since this work was done. It is a well loved amenity and a credit to Bingham.

DEMENTIA AWARENESS WEEK 20TH MAY 2013

Look out for the stall on the Market Square at the Thursday Market hoping to improve the awareness of "Dementia" in the local community.

NEW BUSINESSES OPENING

It is great to see the new businesses opening and breathing life into what were disused buildings in prominent positions be they on edge of Market Place or in Eaton Place itself. It is up to residents to support them in return for their investment in Bingham.

BINGHAM CEMETERY, THE BANKS

A Working Group is reviewing the rules and regulations for Bingham Cemetery and once there is a draft document available it will go out for public consultation. The views of individuals are welcomed and may be submitted in writing to the Town Clerk at the Old Court House or by email.

FORTHCOMING TOWN COUNCIL MEETINGS

Tuesday	14th May 2013	STATUTORY ANNUAL MEETING	7.00 pm
Tuesday	21st May 2013	PLANNING COMMITTEE	7.00 pm
Tuesday	21st May 2013	COMMUNITY COMMITTEE	7.30 pm
Tuesday	4th June 2013	RECREATION & CEMETERY CTTEE.	7.00 pm
Tuesday	11th June 2013	PLANNING COMMITTEE	7.00 pm
Tuesday	11th June 2013	ENVIRONMENT COMMITTEE	7.30 pm
Tuesday	18th June 2013	FULL COUNCIL ACCOUNTS ONLY	7.00 pm
Tuesday	18th June 2013	POLICY & RESOURCES CTTEE.	7.30 pm



<u>COUNCILLOR'S TELEPHONE NUMBERS</u> - "01949" PREFIX + 5 MOBILE NUMBERS

Councillor P. Abbey	837406	Councillor A.Ashmore	07726226921
Councillor M.Barham	07966245583	Councillor Mrs. A. Bryan	831445
Councillor G. Davidson	838564	Councillor J. Eagles	838195
Councillor T. Fox	07501431353	Councillor A.R.Harvey	07722613753
Councillor S. Hull	839346	Councillor T.Kerry	831445
Councillor Mrs. J. Marsh	all 875841	Councillor F. Purdue-Horan 07505461002	
Councillor Mrs. M. Stock	wood 875778	Councillor J. Stockwood	875778

CONTACTING THE TOWN COUNCIL

If you have any queries relating to Town Council issues they can be addressed to: Bingham Town Council, The Old Court House, Church Street, Bingham, NG13 8AL.

Office opening hours are: Monday – Thursday: 9.30 a.m. – 1.00 p.m.

Friday: 9.30 a.m. – 12 noon.

Tel: 01949-831445 E-mail: info@bingham-tc.gov.uk